Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Huntsman Chemical Company, LLC	Name: Fagerdala USA, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1300 South Parker
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2003	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marine City
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48039
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4.927,858
	4,992,482
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:Frost Brown Todd LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 PNC Center	Enclosed
201 East Fifth Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553 Expiration Date 05/2007
Phone Number: 513-651-6708	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>513-651-6981</u>	
Email Address: eacheson@fbtlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Selfa Abland	February 21, 2006
Signature	Date
Edwin R. Acheson, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0211

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS (this "Assignment") is made and executed as of the 10th day of April, 2003, by HUNTSMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a Utah limited liability company formerly a corporation known as Huntsman Chemical Corporation ("Huntsman"), as assignor, having a place of business at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, to and in favor of FAGERDALA USA, INC., a Kentucky corporation ("Fagerdala"), as assignee, having a place of business at 1300 South Parker, Marine City, Michigan 48039.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Huntsman is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patents, and applications for United States Letters Patents, as shown in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the respective inventions disclosed therein by virtue of assignments from the inventors; and

WHEREAS, Fagerdala desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents and applications for United States Letters Patents and the respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huntsman has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fagerdala all of said United States Letters Patents of Schedule A, any and all reissues thereof, and all of said applications for the United States Letters Patents of Schedule A and any and all United States Patents granted on said applications and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and all of the inventions of the foregoing, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Patents on said inventions resulting from said applications to Fagerdala as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0212 15136516981 2/21/2006 3:04 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Huntsman has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HUNTSMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC

By:_

Name: Sean Douglas Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF UTAH)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of April, 2003, by Scan Douglas, a Vice President of Huntsman Chemical Company LLC.

Notary Public
SHARON M. ANDERSEN
36 South State, Suite 2200
Sait Lake City, Utah 84111
Stoff My Copperhasen Expires
Jahuary 1, 2004
State of Utah

Sharon M. Maderseur Notary Public Residing at: S.L. County

Q. Huntsman #4-Expand Polymers/Fagerdala/AssignUSPatents E.doc

RECORDED: 02/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0213